1922
1923
1930
1931
1932
1933
1934
1935
1936
1937
1938
1939
1940
1941
1942
1943
1944
1946
1947
1948
1949
1950

1951
1952

1953
1954

1955

1956

1957

1958

1959

1960

1961

1962

1963

1964
1965

1966
1967
1968

CLASS REPRESENTATIVES

Eunice Haas

Ruth Wetzel Einsel

Sara Haas Tillett

Kimber Mulliner

Mildred Bixler Sharp
Thelma Roberts Yoder
Reba Hirsch

Dorothy Albright Moser
Betty Stahl Wiest
Geraldine Keating McFalls
Philathea Faust Welker
Kimber Savidge

Louise Kline Hubler
Margaret Maue

Harriet Evans Musser
William Frederick

Mae Paul Christ

Mary Maue Hack

Betty Edwards

Irvin Liachowitz

Harriet Martz Gebert
Helen Jane Murphy

Lewis F. Gaydon

Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Miriam Thomas Startzel
Frederick F. Reed
Lorraine Wetzel Strausser
Shirley Edwards Hughes
Richard Weimer

Betty Martin Brown
David Donmoyer

Patricia Hoy Engle

Bert L. Klinger

Florence Howerter Milbrand
Wayne Grow

Shirley Fisher Jackson
Barbara Hoy Kessler

Joan Rhoades Donmoyer
John Schankweiler
Patricia Johnson Klemick
Harry Strausser

Nancy Schrawder Booth
James Howerter

James Krebs

Carol Culton

Linda Romanoski Latshaw
Kay Barr Berry

Raymond G. Splane
Shirley Rando Persing
Ronald L. Chamberlain
Judith Shinskey Strunk
Linda Musser Knopp
Harvey Buriak

Betty Adams Scott

Sandra Jean Fessler
William Karpinski

Barry Buriak

Linda Strausser Herb
Mary Ellen Dormer Rogers
Gail Delbaugh Mench
Jean Derk Shaffer

Marily Edmunds Stasney
Wanda Klase Baumgartner
Ned Sodrick

Bonnie Ensinger Klinger

1969

1970

1971

1972

1973

1974

1975

1976
1977
1978
1979
1980
1981
1982
1983
1984
1985
1986
1987
1988
1989
1990
1991
1992
1993
1994

1995
1996

1997

1998

1999

2000

Linda Rando Linn
Patricia Yeager Kopenhaver
Kenneth Gaydon
Charmaine Hoffa Smith
Andrea Grow Pensyl
Donald Blessing

Sandra Parks Davis
Violet Greco Schuck
Holly Woland Helterbrand
Wayne Grow, Jr.
Kathleen Faust Jeremiah
Kathy Scopelliti

John Clutcher

Mary Anne Pitorak Miller
Jamie Hoffman Bordell
Anna Marie Poplaskie Reidinger
Susan Kropinski

Kathi Weaver Rebar
Cheryl Thomas Sherman
Judy Milbrand Reed
Elizabeth Donmoyer Richie
Jeffrey Clutcher

Paul Zupicick

Diana Venn Ginitz
Nicholas Keiser

Edward Griffith

Brenda Piechowski Messner
Linda Hughes Santos
Wendy Kroh Krebs

Linda Henninger Long
Stacy Munson Derck
Janice Olcese Miner
Maxine Howerter Wolfe
Ann Nowaskie

Joseph Madrak

Jennifer Erdman Woland
William J. Woland
Edward Smink

Kristie Strunk Bogush
Tracy Bamford Bixler
Douglas Haupt

Frank Bogetti

Lori Pultynovich
Sharleen G. Peralta

Ryan Quinn

Raymond General

Harry James

Caroline Kearney
Gregory Slodysko
Kimberly Stoud Roadarmel
Keith Segedy

Heather Cook

Judy Golda

Tracy Delong

Nicole Miller

Heather Sherman
Dorothy Brown Lynch
Karena Kodack

Ryan Pensyl

Kathryn Schu

Amanda Keefer

Jolene Kazlauskas

Kristy Welsh

Daniel Jones, Jr.

Jessica Jeremiah

IN MEMORIAM

Paul G. Ruane
July 31, 1933 - August 23, 2000

Retired Teacher, Educator
Veteran U.S. Army 1955-57

Legislator -
PA House of Representatives -
Served 5 terms

Dedicated Community Member

Chairman Northumberland County
Republican Committee

President SAHS Alumni
Association 1976

Edward J. Zalinski

July 22, 1922 - June 19, 2000

Retired Teacher, Educator
Athlete
Football and Wrestling Coach

Dedicated Community Member

Navy Veteran World War 11

President SAHS Alumni
Association 1971

ALMA MATE

Alma Mater Dear, we sing to you
With devotion deep and true,
Your colors bright -

The Purple and White,

Will stir our hearts anew
Shamokin Area High School
We give thanks and honor due
Though changes come as time rolls on,
We'll always be loyal and true.

Words and Music -
\ L. Pearl Seiler 1907 /

—118th ANNUAL REUNION—

SHAMOKIN AREA
HIGH SCHOOL
ALUMNI ASSOCIATION

_ SATURDAY, MAY 26, 2001 y

PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE

Welcome to the 118th
Shamokin Area High School Reunion

On behalf of the Executive
Board and the Committee members
of the SAHS Alumni Association,
welcome! Thank you for your
attendance here this evening and
the support you’ve given the
association. It’s been a pleasure
serving as president for this 118th
reunion. I'd also like to express my
thanks to the committee members
that have made this evening become
a reality, thanks for your support at meetings and your loving
work for the organization.

This evening we welcome the Class of 2001 to the Alumni
Association. As new members, please remember this night as
you go forward in your life looking back fondly on the years
spent at SAHS, now Shamokin Area Jr. Sr. High School. Also
remember all the scholarships awarded this evening and in
years to come commit to helping these awards be continued
by your support.

Please enjoy the meal, the Afterglo, the renewing of old
acquaintances and the making of new ones. God bless you and
give you a safe journey home.

Best regards,

ket
n (Fauland) ingham

President
Shamokin Area Alumni Association

Class of 1959




PROGRAM

INVOCATION. ...ttt Attorney Myron Moskowicz, 42

PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE AND GOD BLESS AMERICA....................
Accompanist - Irvin Liachowitz *42

BANQUET
INTRODUCTION .....oooiiiiiiiiieeeeiieeeeeeiieeeeeeiveee e Joan Eltringham, ‘59
OFFICERS AND GUESTS President
BUSINESS MEETING........cccoeiiiiieeeniiieeeeciiieee e Joan Eltringham, ‘59
President
SILENT PRAYER. ......ccooovviiiieeiiiiiinnnn. Memorial of Deceased Members
SECRETARY’S REPORT .....ccccovvvvvvviiiiiiiinnnnnnen Karen Wilk Colangelo ’85
TREASURER’S REPORT ......coovvvviieeeeeeeeeeeeeen William Korbich ’54
PRESENTATION OF THE 2001 CLASS................ Joan Eltringham, ‘69
President
PRESENTATION OF THE ......ooovveiieeeieeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeees Laura Schrader

2001 CLASS PENNANT

ENTERTAINMENT SELECTIONS FROM
SHAMOKIN AREA HIGH SCHOOL MUSICAL “WIND IN THE WILLOWS”
Members of the Cast, Accompanied by Mrs. Bonny Klinger

President of Senior Class

PRIZE DRAWINGS ...ttt Program Committee
RECOGNITION OF
ANNIVERSARY CLASSES ...ooeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeen Robert Ensinger, 74
Vice President
1931 Class 1941 Class 1961 Class
1971 Class 1981 Class 1991 Class
1946 Class

Silver Anniversary Class 1976
Golden Anniversary Class 1951
Five Year Class 1996

Presentation of Gifts to the Golden Anniversary Class
from the S.A.H.S. Alumni Association

DISTANCE AWARD ....oovvviiiiiiiieeeeciiieeeeeee e Robert Ensinger, 74
Vice President

S.AH.S. ALUMNI ASSOCIATION AWARDS AND

COAL TOWNSHIP ALUMNI

SCHOLARSHIP AWARD .....cccvviiiieeieeeee e Irvin Liachowitz 42

PRINCIPAL’S REPORT ......cccoooiiiiieeiiieeeeieeeee Eugene C. Boughner
Principal

RATIFICATION OF OFFICERS .. Nominated by Executive Committee

INTRODUCTION OF

PRESIDENT AND VICE PRESIDENT ................ Joan Eltringham, ‘59
President

ALMA MATER......oii ittt sveee e e Senior Class

BENEDICTION ......cccooooiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeene Attorney Myron Moskowicz, 42

AFTER GLOW ...ooooiiiiiiiiiieee e, Refreshments and Music by

“DdJ” Jerry Whitenight

ALUMNI ASSOCIATION OFFICERS

Joan Fauland Eltringham .......... President ~ William Korbich.................... Treasurer
Robert Ensinger.................... Vice President  Helen Jane Murphy.............. Historian
Karen Wilk Colangelo ........... Secretary  Jeffrey Clutcher .................... Registrar
COMMITTEES
PUBLICITY AFTER GLOW
Frances Lee Brennan Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
AUDITING BANQUET

Elizabeth G. Ryan, Chair
James Booth

John Schankweiler, Co-Chair
William Korbich, Co-Chair

NOMINATING 'J effrey Clqtcher
Carol Culton Richard Eltringham
Walter Fidler

Irvin Liachowitz
Joan Rhoades Donmoyer

EDUCATION FUND

Harriet Martz Gebert
Dorothy Zebrowski Goodman
Joanne C. Kaseman

David Marateck, President Helen Jane Murphy
Myron Moskowitz, Vice President Elizabeth G. Ryan
Elizabeth Ryan, Secretary Ned Sodrick
Irvin Liachowitz Philathea Faust Welker
p Tom Oleese ENTERTAINMENT
ohn Schankweiler . : .
Ron Chamberlain Irvin Liachowitz
Joanne Kaseman BY-LAWS
Philathea Faust Welker H.Robert Mattis, Chair
James Booth Edward V. Twiggar 11
Frederick Reed Elizabeth G. Ryan
H. Robert Mattis, Jr. Mary Maue Hack
Pam Grow Keiser Pamela Grow Keiser, Chair
PROGRAM Jeffrey Clutcher
Walter Fidler, Chair William Korbich
Mary Anne Pitorak Miller WEBSITE COMMITTEE
MEMORABILIA John Clutcher, Chair
Joan Rhoades Donmoyer Bruce Clutcher
Jeffrey Clutcher Jeff Schlader
CLASS REPRESENTATIVES
Jeffrey Clutcher

BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Michael P. Carpenter, President Brian J. Jeremiah, Member

Daniel T. Jones, Vice President Ronald A. McElwee, Member

Thomas R. Chesney, Secretary Frank Garrigan, Solicitor

Dr. Gerald T. Nesvold, Superintendent

Betsy A. Richardson, Treasurer ]
and Business Manager

Alfred J. Bashore, Member
Michael J. Faust, Member
Robert C. Getchey, Member

Eugene C. Boughner, High School
Principal

Dennis M. Bender, Assistant Principal

WE’RE NOW ON THE INTERNET!

Be sure to visit our new web site on the world wide web. Find out the latest
information concerning the SAHS Alumni Association. Our address is:
http://members.aol.coml/jclutcher

1916

1920

1923

1925

1926

1927

1928

1929

1930

1931

1932

1933

1934

1935
1936

1937

1938

1939

1940

1941

1942

NECROLOGY

W. Earl Ogden

Sara K. Thomas Kaseman
Mildred G. Richie Erdman
Louise F. Williamson Middaugh
Dorothy E. Edmunds Seiler
Nancy Snyder Groff

Larue E. Dunkelberger
Mary E. Moore Brown
Allen V. Rothermel
Bernice L. Hull Reiner
Allen B. Clark

Goldie L. Harris Strohecker
Dorothy A. Lee Eidam
Anna M. Lehman Thomas
Paul T. MacElwee

Eleanor L. Snyder Witmer
Thelma I. Zimmerman Thomas
Florence Clark Troutman
Dorothy I. Edwards Kreiger
Dorothy C. Keating Spurr
Zelia Shankweiler Dunbar
Lovey Worhacz

Winifred B. Barr Noble
Clarence R. Boyer

Mildred I. Byerly

Albert C. Mulliner

Leta E. Burke Fritzpatrick
Henry M. Kehler

Frances C. Olshefskie Kolonoskie
Stella A. Podobinski Bush
Betty Price Borders

Harry C. Strine, Jr.

Marie E. Benson Thomas
William J. Fidler

Daniel L. Kahney

Helen V. Rickert Mensch
Robert S. Welker

Francis R. Fedorko
Phronie H. Scholl Evans

1. George Shipe

Raymond M. Schankweiler
Gladys M. Kimmel Adler
Rev. Paul W. Klinger
Dorothy E. Martin

Ann Yadlosky Skraba

Leon J. Konjura

C. Louise Thornton Hepner
Isabelle M. Hayes Hudson
V. Doris Shipe Rader
Dorothy G. Heebner Paul
Anne H. Hemlick Korbich
Charles W. Hoffa

Hazel Rhoades Filarski
Joseph E. Zebrowski

John V. Avellino, Sr.

Dr. Ruth A. Billing Cluck
Eileen L. Brennan Alvarez
Ralph M. Spencer

John C. Wilson

Doris A. Malloy Reed

Dr. Burt E. Landau

C. Louise Reed Shade
George W. Smith

Loretta C. Somerday Costa
Edgar W. Swank

Robert E. Wahl

Shirley L. Bixler Culp
Vaughn M. Burkhower

E. Jean Tidey Swett
Charlotte K. Edwards
James L. Faux

Betty J. Schriver Andrews
Pearl Tatusko Zajac
Willard C. Weikel

Glenn A. Filer

1943

1944

1945

1947

1948

1949

1950

1951

1952

1953

1954

1955

1956
1957

1958

1960

1961

1962
1963

1964
1965

1966
1969

1970
1971
1972
1975
1977
1979
1983

Chester A. Boshinskie
Russell A. Frederick, Jr.
William H. Unger

Edward J. Zalinski

Margaret A. Farrow Strausser
Francis B. Hemerka

Vera M. Lewis

Daniel F. Breining, Jr.

Louis Salvadore, Jr.
Lawrence D. Thomas

George R. Tuckett

Marion L. English Baskin
Marion L. Thomas Reed
John T. Kuhns

Florence E. Pluto Kropinski
Bernard A. Morgan

Mary J. Salter Stanton

Mary J. Smith Demczko
Barry B. Bealor

Theresa A. Thomas Worhacz
Jean A. Lucifer Kutchen
Regina A. Polek Koziol
Russell J. Stevens

Donald J. Symonoski
Herbert M. Whary

Paul S. Ruane

Thomas R. Edmunds
Lorraine L. Metrocavage Vanaskie
Emma A. Miller Winn

Daniel J. Washleski

Harlan E. Tobias

Theresa M. Dombroskie Bogetti
John H. Tinley

Agnes L. Romanoski Gummel
Willard K. Burd, III

Nancy J. Haddock Koshinski
Christine Sayles Kolonoski
John F. Scovack

Robert Wilk

Stanley Dzienisewicz (Ginitz)
Rose M. Krepshaw McDonough
Margaret A. Persing

Audrey M. Snyder

Charles E. Strohecker

Miles A. Woolcock

Paul Bogush, Jr.

Porter B.H. Eidam, Jr.

Joan A. Kerkilla

Albert J. Czarnecki

Jesse G. Snyder

Gordon D. Knopp

John W. Konopka (Linnet)
George R. Snyder, Jr.

Earl T. Bohner

Betty A. Dettrey Haas

Jacob O. Frye

Joan L. Grover Krieger
Mildred A. Parkyn Taylor
Frank J. Stank

Howard R. Buczeskie
William E. Davis, Jr.

Edward T. Kashela

Gary A. Bohner

Robert J. Derck

Sonia J. Bogush Hunt
William R. Wallish

Joseph A. Eisenbaugh, Sr.
Gregory Slodysko

Gayle A. Feese Delbo
Deborah J. Ferentz Losiewicz
Barry J. Deitrick

Scott L. Nye, Sr.

David M. Bainbridge
Carolyn E. Jeremiah Shedleski
Ricky A. Long



